Visit our website at www.appleton.emerson.com.
Contact us at (800) 621-1506 or +33 3 22 54 13 90.   |   © June 2024
Enclosures and Junction Boxes
C61
Applications
•	 Terminal junction boxes are used to distribute power to lighting and to
other power and control circuits.
•	 Suitable for use in both intrinsically safe and non-intrinsically safe

72 - 720 (28.35)
16 - 160 (6.30)
24 - 240 (9.45)
Visit our website at www.appleton.emerson.com.
Contact us at (800) 621-1506 or +33 3 22 54 13 90.   |   © June 2024
Enclosures and Junction Boxes
C63
ATEX/IECEx: Zones 1 and 2 – 21 and 22
AGE Series Glass Reinforced Polyester Enclosures
Increased Safety
Enclosure Information — Type 1 — Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
A B C D E N T Catalg Number
180 (7,09) 260 (10,24) 120 (4,72) 163 (6,42) 200 (7,87) 4 (0,16) Ø 7 (0,28) AGE182612
220 (8,66) 360 (14,17) 120 (4,72) 200 (7,87) 296 (11,65) 4 (0,16) Ø 9 (0,35) AGE223612
220 (8,66) 360 (14,17) 170 (6,69) 200 (7,87) 296 (11,65) 4 (0,16) Ø 9 (0,35) AGE223617
260 (10,24) 180 (7,09) 120 (4,72) 200 (7,87) 163 (6,42) 4 (0,16) Ø 7 (0,28) AGE261812
330 (12,99) 450 (17,72) 160 (6,30) 304 (11,97) 379 (14,92) 4 (0,16) Ø 9 (0,35) AGE334516
330 (12,99) 450 (17,72) 240 (9,45) 304 (11,97) 379 (14,92) 4 (0,16) Ø 9 (0,35) AGE334524
360 (14,17) 220 (8,66) 120 (4,72) 296 (11,65) 200 (7,87) 4 (0,16) Ø 9 (0,35) AGE362212
360 (14,17) 220 (8,66) 170 (6,69) 296 (11,65) 200 (7,87) 4 (0,16) Ø 9 (0,35) AGE362217
360 (14,17) 360 (14,17) 120 (4,72) 297 (11,69) 340 (13,39) 4 (0,16) Ø 9 (0,35) AGE363612
360 (14,17) 360 (14,17) 170 (6,69) 297 (11,69) 340 (13,39) 4 (0,16) Ø 9 (0,35) AGE363617
400 (15,75) 520 (20,47) 220 (8,66) 383 (15,08) 457 (17,99) 4 (0,16) Ø 10 (0,39) AGE405222
450 (17,72) 330 (12,99) 160 (6,30) 379 (14,92) 304 (11,97) 4 (0,16) Ø 9 (0,35) AGE453316
450 (17,72) 330 (12,99) 240 (9,45) 379 (14,92) 304 (11,97) 4 (0,16) Ø 9 (0,35) AGE453324
520 (20,47) 400 (15,75) 220 (8,66) 457 (1,77) 383 (15,08) 4 (0,16) Ø 10 (0,39) AGE524022
Visit our website at www.appleton.emerson.com.
Contact us at (800) 621-1506 or +33 3 22 54 13 90.   |   © June 2024
En
clo
su
re
s a
nd
 Ju
nc
tio
n B
ox
es
C64
Enclosure Information — Type 2 — Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
A B C D E N T Catalg Number
110 (4.33) 139 (5.47) 100 (3.93) 96 (3.78) 91 (3.58) 2 (0.08) Ø 6 (0.24) AGE111410
130 (5.12) 130 (5.12) 86 (3.39) 86 (3.39) 116 (4.57) 2 (0.08) Ø 6 (0.24) AGE131308
130 (5.12) 220 (8.66) 120 (4.72) 116 (4.57) 172 (6.77) 2 (0.08) Ø 6 (0.24) AGE132212
139 (5.47) 110 (4.33) 100 (3.93) 91 (3.58) 96 (3.78) 2 (0.08) Ø 6 (0.24) AGE141110
220 (8.66) 130 (5.12) 120 (4.72) 172 (6.77) 116 (4.57) 2 (0.08) Ø 6 (0.24) AGE221312
Enclosure Information — Type 3 — Dimensions in Millimeters (Inches)
A B C D E F N T Catalg Number
420 (16.54) 720 (28.35) 160 (6.30) 401 (15.79) 311 (12.24) 346 (13.62) 6 (0.24) Ø 10 (0.39) AGE427216
420 (16.54) 720 (28.35) 240 (9.45) 401 (15.79) 311 (12.24) 346 (13.62) 6 (0.24) Ø 10 (0.39) AGE427224
720 (28.35) 420 (16.54) 160 (6.30) 401 (15.79) 311 (12.24) 346 (13.62) 6 (0.24) Ø 10 (0.39) AGE724216
720 (28.35) 420 (16.54) 240 (9.45) 401 (15.79) 311 (12.24) 346 (13.62) 6 (0.24) Ø 10 (0.39) AGE724224
ATEX/IECEx: Zones 1 and 2 – 21 and 22
AGE Series Glass Reinforced Polyester Enclosures
Increased Safety